
2024-2025 Mount Royal University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-11   Conf: 10-11   Home: 4-6   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 Watts, Keivonte 20-20 648 32.4 131-344 .381 34-119 .286 105-140 .750 18 79 97 4.9 28 0 70 66 11 24 401 20.1
11 Walburger, Dray 21-12 595 28.3 93-220 .423 39-103 .379 23-27 .852 14 89 103 4.9 25 0 45 30 6 27 248 11.8
8 Barnie, Sam 21-15 609 29.0 79-180 .439 23-80 .288 25-32 .781 25 81 106 5.0 47 0 22 29 11 20 206 9.8
1 Scott, Kole 17-14 430 25.3 56-155 .361 6-29 .207 15-33 .455 8 39 47 2.8 35 0 65 55 0 27 133 7.8
4 Bhullar, Avnoor 21-7 375 17.9 48-158 .304 24-95 .253 18-22 .818 17 35 52 2.5 34 0 11 12 0 22 138 6.6
0 Gajak, Kuach 21-17 351 16.7 43-89 .483 6-21 .286 15-28 .536 24 57 81 3.9 45 0 17 21 13 20 107 5.1
15 Pigoue, Jean-Nelson 21-6 365 17.4 41-79 .519 0-0 .000 23-41 .561 62 61 123 5.9 54 0 9 46 5 9 105 5.0
12 Owoeye, Daniel 13-10 219 16.8 31-64 .484 0-1 .000 1-7 .143 42 59 101 7.8 21 0 2 15 8 5 63 4.8
17 Roberts, DJ 14-1 126 9.0 19-45 .422 3-11 .273 14-22 .636 10 13 23 1.6 10 0 8 10 0 4 55 3.9
13 Mulder, Daniel 10-0 111 11.1 12-26 .462 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 11 13 24 2.4 9 0 3 5 1 3 33 3.3
10 Nelson, Ijah 21-3 351 16.7 24-88 .273 8-36 .222 8-11 .727 19 41 60 2.9 40 0 17 14 1 20 64 3.0
9 Duncan, Scott 10-0 10 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
14 Gilbert, Ben 2-0 3 1.5 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4193 199.7 577-1451 .398 143-497 .288 256-375 .683 273 585 858 40.9 349 0 269 321 56 181 1553 73.95
Opponents 21 4193 199.7 606-1392 .435 173-554 .312 221-324 .682 229 643 872 41.5 348 2 336 352 50 137 1606 76.48

Team Statistics MRU OPP
SCORING 1553 1606
    Points Per Game 74.0 76.5
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 577-1451 606-1392
    Field Goal Pct .398 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-497 173-554
    3PT FG Pct .288 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-375 221-324
    FT Pct .683 .682
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 10.5
REBOUNDS 858 872
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 41.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 269 336
    Assists Per Game 12.8 16.0
TURNOVERS 321 352
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 181 137
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.5
BLOCKS 56 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 5,111 3,074
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-511 10-307
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mount Royal
Cougars (M) 359 399 383 412 1553
Opponents 410 382 399 415 1606

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/01/24 at MacEwan Griffins (M) W 93-90 100
* 11/02/24 at MacEwan Griffins (M) W 88-74 100

* 11/09/24
TRINITY WESTERN SPARTANS
(M) W 76-72 430

* 11/10/24
TRINITY WESTERN SPARTANS
(M) W 86-83 425

* 11/16/24 WINNIPEG WESMEN (M) L 58-83 314
11/17/24 WINNIPEG WESMEN (M) L 52-62 284
11/23/24 at Lethbridge Pronghorns (M) L 67-88 612
11/24/24 at Lethbridge Pronghorns (M) W 72-64 0

* 11/28/24 REGINA COUGARS (M) L 65-69 200
11/30/24 REGINA COUGARS (M) W 75-71 302
01/11/25 at Saskatchewan Huskies (M) W 82-69 900
01/12/25 at Saskatchewan Huskies (M) W 85-73 900

* 01/17/25 at Brandon Bobcats (M) W 77-72 0
* 01/18/25 at Brandon Bobcats (M) L 77-86 0

01/25/25 CALGARY DINOS (M) L 80-96 961
01/26/25 CALGARY DINOS (M) L 81-95 1,240
02/08/25 ALBERTA GOLDEN BEARS L 71-79 556
02/09/25 ALBERTA GOLDEN BEARS W 72-51 399

* 02/14/25 at Manitoba L 63-69 212
* 02/15/25 at Manitoba L 59-74 250
* 02/21/25 vs Winnipeg Wesmen (M) L 74-86 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Mount Royal University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-11   Home: 4-6   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 Watts, Keivonte 11-11 358 32.5 57-175 .326 15-65 .231 40-62 .645 7 45 52 4.7 21 0 49 41 6 10 169 15.4
11 Walburger, Dray 11-5 321 29.2 56-133 .421 23-65 .354 16-18 .889 11 51 62 5.6 12 0 24 18 4 8 151 13.7
8 Barnie, Sam 11-7 314 28.5 48-94 .511 15-39 .385 17-19 .895 11 42 53 4.8 24 0 13 13 6 15 128 11.6
1 Scott, Kole 7-6 177 25.3 24-65 .369 2-13 .154 7-11 .636 2 8 10 1.4 12 0 29 19 0 13 57 8.1
4 Bhullar, Avnoor 11-5 204 18.5 30-97 .309 15-58 .259 10-11 .909 11 22 33 3.0 19 0 8 8 0 9 85 7.7
15 Pigoue, Jean-Nelson 11-2 190 17.3 28-52 .538 0-0 .000 13-27 .481 35 37 72 6.5 35 0 4 28 2 5 69 6.3
12 Owoeye, Daniel 9-7 150 16.7 23-48 .479 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 32 41 73 8.1 14 0 2 8 5 4 47 5.2
0 Gajak, Kuach 11-9 202 18.4 21-48 .438 3-8 .375 8-19 .421 13 37 50 4.5 25 0 11 8 8 13 53 4.8
17 Roberts, DJ 8-0 78 9.8 12-27 .444 2-8 .250 8-11 .727 5 7 12 1.5 3 0 6 7 0 2 34 4.3
10 Nelson, Ijah 11-3 183 16.6 9-44 .205 1-17 .059 4-6 .667 9 22 31 2.8 22 0 5 9 0 8 23 2.1
9 Duncan, Scott 6-0 6 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Gilbert, Ben 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Mulder, Daniel 3-0 15 5.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2199 199.9 308-786 .392 76-275 .276 124-188 .660 153 327 480 43.6 189 0 151 168 31 87 816 74.18
Opponents 11 2199 199.9 317-743 .427 99-313 .316 125-178 .702 114 347 461 41.9 173 2 190 168 28 72 858 78.00

Team Statistics MRU OPP
SCORING 816 858
    Points Per Game 74.2 78.0
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 308-786 317-743
    Field Goal Pct .392 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-275 99-313
    3PT FG Pct .276 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 124-188 125-178
    FT Pct .660 .702
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 11.4
REBOUNDS 480 461
    Rebounds Per Game 43.6 41.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 151 190
    Assists Per Game 13.7 17.3
TURNOVERS 168 168
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 87 72
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.5
BLOCKS 31 28
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,369 662
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-342 6-110
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mount Royal
Cougars (M) 182 214 224 196 816
Opponents 227 213 201 217 858

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 at  MacEwan Griffins (M) W 93-90 100
11/02/24 at  MacEwan Griffins (M) W 88-74 100
11/09/24 TRINITY WESTERN SPARTANS (M) W 76-72 430
11/10/24 TRINITY WESTERN SPARTANS (M) W 86-83 425
11/16/24 WINNIPEG WESMEN (M) L 58-83 314
11/28/24 REGINA COUGARS (M) L 65-69 200
01/17/25 at  Brandon Bobcats (M) W 77-72 0
01/18/25 at  Brandon Bobcats (M) L 77-86 0
02/14/25 at  Manitoba L 63-69 212
02/15/25 at  Manitoba L 59-74 250
02/21/25 vs  Winnipeg Wesmen (M) L 74-86 0


